	BASE BID			Millennium Contractir	ng	Holiday Sewer & Water	er Construction, Inc	. Mauro Sewer Constru	iction, Inc.	DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Suburban General C	onstruction	Bolder Contractors, Ir	IC.	Alampy Concrete Co	intractors, Inc.	C.Szabo Contracting	Inc.	Airy's, Inc.	
				1841 S. Calumet Ave	e, #1202	1000 N. Rand Rd. #11	16	1251 Redeker Road		720 Richard Lane		1019 East 31st Stree	t	316 Cary Point Drive		1900 Wright Bouleva	ard	331 Elliot Ave	,	21825 Cherry Hill Roa	ad
				Chicago, IL 60616		Wauconda, IL 60084		Des Plaines, IL 6001	6	Elk Grove, IL 60007		LaGrange Park, IL 60	0526	Cary, IL 60013		Schaumburg, IL 6019	93	West Chicago, IL 601	158	Joliet, IL 60433	
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Tree Trunk Protection	Each	20.0	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$131.00	\$2,620.00
2	General Landscape Restoration (Special)	SY	100.0	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
3	Inlet Filters	Each	13.0	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$214.50	\$2,788.50	\$252.00	\$3,276.00
4	Exploratory Excavation (Special)	CY	30.0	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$30.00	\$135.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$335.00	\$10,050.00
5	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	30.0	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$1,740.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
6	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	CY	30.0	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$67.00	\$2,010.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$120.50	\$3,615.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
7	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SY	100.0	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
8	Trench Backfill (special)	CY	1260.0	\$30.00	\$37,800.00	\$30.00	\$37,800.00	\$53.00	\$66,780.00	\$25.00	\$31,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,260.00	\$107.00	\$134,820.00
9	Sewer to be Removed	Foot	145.0	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$10.00	\$1,450.00	\$25.00	\$3,625.00	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$19.00	\$2,755.00	\$1.00	\$145.00	\$36.50	\$5,292.50	\$20.00	\$2,900.00
10	Drainage & Utility Structures to be removed	Each	5.0	\$1,120.00	\$5,600.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$525.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,212.50	\$6,062.50	\$1,085.00	\$5,425.00
11	Manholes to be Reconstructed	Each	2.0	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,867.50	\$3,735.00	\$1,646.00	\$3,292.00
12	Manholes to be Adjusted	Each	2.0	\$980.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$647.00	\$1,294.00	\$735.00	\$1,470.00
13	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	40.0	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$22.00	\$880.00	\$11.50	\$460.00	\$16.00	\$640.00
14	Sewer Connection (Special)	Each	5.0	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,773.00	\$8,865.00	\$3,503.00	\$17,515.00
15	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) - 8" Special	Each	4.0	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$21,400.00	\$5,701.50	\$22,806.00	\$5,520.00	\$22,080.00
16	Catch Basins, Type C, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame and Grate	Each	4.0	\$4,450.00	\$17,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,325.00	\$13,300.00	\$2,950.00	\$11,800.00	\$2,790.50	\$11,162.00	\$4,397.00	\$17,588.00
17	Manholes, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type 1 Frame and Grate, Closed Lid	Each	1.0	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,524.00	\$7,524.00	\$6,190.00	\$6,190.00
18	Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type1 Frame and Grate, Closed Lid	Each	4.0	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,980.50	\$23,922.00	\$6,229.00	\$24,916.00
19	Water Valves, 8"	Each	4.0	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,281.00	\$9,124.00	\$2,731.00	\$10,924.00
20	Combination Sewer Type 1, Water Main Quality Pipe, 6" Special	Foot	95.0	\$169.00	\$16,055.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$80.00	\$7,600.00	\$173.00	\$16,435.00	\$94.00	\$8,930.00	\$76.00	\$7,220.00
21	Combination Sewer , Type1 Water Main Quality Pipe, 12" Special	Foot	50.0	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$175.00	\$8,750.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$257.00	\$12,850.00	\$172.50	\$8,625.00	\$129.00	\$6,450.00
22	Ductile Ire Water Main, Class 52. 8" Special	Foot	900.0	\$127.00	\$114,300.00	\$175.00	\$157,500.00	\$145.00	\$130,500.00	\$250.00	\$225,000.00	\$195.00	\$175,500.00	\$285.00	\$256,500.00	\$169.00	\$152,100.00	\$242.10	\$217,890.00	\$145.00	\$130,500.00
23	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type-B6.12	Foot	40.0	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$157.00	\$6,280.00
24	Pavement Patching (Special)	Syd	820.0	\$35.00	\$28,700.00	\$175.00	\$143,500.00	\$195.00	\$159,900.00	\$45.00	\$36,900.00	\$150.00	\$123,000.00	\$88.00	\$72,160.00	\$125.00	\$102,500.00	\$226.00	\$185,320.00	\$194.00	\$159,080.00
25	Mobilization	L.S.	1.0	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,025.00	\$25,025.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,900.00	\$35,900.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26	Traffic Control and Protection (Special)	L.S.	1.0	\$30,851.00	\$30,851.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$43,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00

As Calculated	\$394,556.00	\$475,000.00	\$509,955.00	\$512,840.00	\$534,835.00	\$537,735.00	\$598,990.00	\$605,845.50	\$608,816.00
As Read	\$394,556.00	\$475,000.00	\$509,955.00	\$529,240.00	\$534,835.00	\$537,735.00	\$598,990.00	\$605,845.50	\$608,816.00

= Denotes Corrected Calculation

	ALTERNATE BID #1			Holiday Sewer & Wat	ter Construction, Inc	. Mauro Sewer Constru	ction, Inc.	Millennium Contraction	ng	C.Szabo Contracting	Inc.	Bolder Contractors, I	nc.	Airy's, Inc.		Alampy Concrete Co	ntractors, Inc.	DiMeo Brothers, Inc.		Suburban General Con	nstruction
				1000 N. Rand Rd. #1	16	1251 Redeker Road	-	1841 S. Calumet Ave	, #1202	331 Elliot Ave		316 Cary Point Drive		21825 Cherry Hill Ro	ad	1900 Wright Bouleva	ard	720 Richard Lane		1019 East 31st Street	
				Wauconda, IL 60084		Des Plaines, IL 60016	3	Chicago, IL 60616		West Chicago, IL 601	158	Cary, IL 60013		Joliet, IL 60433		Schaumburg, IL 6019	93	Elk Grove, IL 60007		LaGrange Park, IL 605	26
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	General Landscape Restoration (Special)	SY	110.0	\$40.00	\$4,400.00	\$60.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	\$52.00	\$5,720.00	\$36.00	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$3,300.00	NO BID	
2	Inlet Filters	Each	13.0	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$214.50	\$2,788.50	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$252.00	\$3,276.00	\$15.00	\$195.00	\$165.00	\$2,145.00		
3	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	CY	10.0	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$58.00	\$580.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
4	Aggregate Subgrade Improvement	CY	10.0	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$120.50	\$1,205.00	\$66.00	\$660.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00		
5	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SY	10.0	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$4.50	\$45.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00		
6	Trench Backfill (Special)	CY	150.0	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$53.00	\$7,950.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$107.00	\$16,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00		
7	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	50.0	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00		
8	Sidewalk Removal	SF	400.0	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00		
9	Connection to Existing Water Main (Non-Pressure) - 8" Special	Each	4.0	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,701.50	\$22,806.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$22,080.00	\$6,200.00	\$24,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00		
10	Valve Vault, Type A, 5' Diameter, Type1 Frame and Grate, Closed Lid	Each	4.0	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$14,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,980.50	\$23,922.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,209.00	\$32,836.00	\$7,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00		
11	Water Valves, 8"	Each	4.0	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,281.00	\$9,124.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,731.00	\$10,924.00	\$2,900.00	\$11,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00		
12	PVC Water Main, 8" Directionally Drilled (Special)	Foot	882.0	\$175.00	\$154,350.00	\$190.00	\$167,580.00	\$169.00	\$149,058.00	\$220.50	\$194,481.00	\$245.00	\$216,090.00	\$300.00	\$264,600.00	\$311.00	\$274,302.00	\$350.00	\$308,700.00		
13	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B6-6.12	Foot	50.0	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$69.50	\$3,475.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$157.00	\$7,850.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		
14	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SF	400.0	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$24.00	\$9,600.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$19.00	\$7,600.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00		
15	Detectable Warnings	SF	20.0	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$40.50	\$810.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$37.00	\$740.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
16	Pavement Patching (Special)	SY	120.0	\$165.00	\$19,800.00	\$205.00	\$24,600.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$255.00	\$30,600.00	\$112.00	\$13,440.00	\$194.00	\$23,280.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$84.00	\$10,080.00		
17	Mobilization	LS	1.0	\$25,415.00	\$25,415.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$28,700.00	\$28,700.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00		
18	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1.0	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,960.00	\$6,960.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,230.00	\$5,230.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
	•	•		•				•				•		•	•	•				+	
		Δ.	Calaulatas		\$270,000,00		\$298.780.00		\$226.240.00		\$341.171.50		\$2.4E 0.70 00		\$419.586.00		\$478.817.00		£402 775 00		
		As	Calculated As Read		\$270,000.00	-	\$298,780.00		\$326,318.00 \$326.318.00		\$341,171.50 \$341.171.50	-	\$345,970.00 \$345,970.00		\$419,586.00		\$478,817.00 \$478.817.00	-	\$493,775.00 \$493.775.00	-	
			As Read		\$21U,UUU.UU		\$290,78U.UU		\$320,318.UU		\$341,171.5U		გა4 ე,970.00		\$4 I9,58b.00		\$470,817.UU		₱ 4 93,775.00		

= Denotes Corrected Calculation